## 503444846 08/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3491470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	08/15/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPAC HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	12025 TRICON ROAD
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45246

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07612213
Application Number:	08011477
Application Number:	08146140
Application Number:	08388136
Application Number:	08683115
Application Number:	08760137
Application Number:	08999179
Application Number:	09524946
Application Number:	09605625
Application Number:	09849903
Application Number:	12248286

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (513)762-0037

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5139773486

**Email:** abrown@katzteller.com

Correspondent Name: KATZ TELLER

Address Line 1:255 E FIFTH ST STE 2400Address Line 4:CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

PATENT 503444846 REEL: 036381 FRAME: 0751

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Ampac Holdings, LLC Release of Patent Security Interest#page1.tif source=Ampac Holdings, LLC Release of Patent Security Interest#page2.tif source=Ampac Holdings, LLC Release of Patent Security Interest#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036381 FRAME: 0752

## RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of August 18, 2015 ("Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Lenders (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Ampac Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Confirmatory Grant referenced below.

WHEREAS, the Grantor, certain Subsidiaries of the Grantor, and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2010 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "Confirmatory Grant") to the Collateral Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the United States Patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");

**WHEREAS**, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the USPTO on October 7, 2010 at Reel/Frame 25105/0449; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Patents.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Patents, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Patents that the Collateral Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 036381 FRAME: 0753 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral

Agent

Name: Steven P. Sullivan Title: Authorized Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# <u>Patents</u>

11	Patent #: Issue Dt: Application #: 12248286 Filing Dt: 10/09/2008 Title: SELF-VENTING MICROWAVABLE PACKAGING FILM; PACKAGE USING THE FILM; AND, METHODS
10	Patent #: 6471058   Issue Dt: 10/29/2002   Application #: 09849903   Filing Dt: 05/04/2001   Publication #: US20010022280   Pub Dt: 09/20/2001   Title: ARTICLE WITH IMPROVED TAMPER EVIDENCE
9	Patent #: 6632403   I ssue Dt: 10/14/2003   Application #: 09605625   Filing Dt: 06/28/2000   Title: FORENSIC EVIDENCE CONTAINER
8	Patent #: 6264033 Issue Dt: 07/24/2001 Application #: 09524946 Filing Dt: 03/14/2000 Title: Article with improved tamper evidence
7	Patent # : 6270256   I ssue Dt : 08/07/2001   Application # : 08999179   Filing Dt : 12/29/1997   Title : TAMPER EVIDENT BAG
6	Patent #: 5798169   Issue Dt: 08/25/1998   Application #: 08760137   Filing Dt: 12/03/1996   Title: SELF-CONTAINING TAMPER EVIDENT SEAL
5	Patent #: 5617812 Issue Dt: 04/08/1997 Application #: 08683115 Filing Dt: 07/16/1996 Title: TAMPER EVIDENT SYSTEM
4	Patent #: 5631068 Issue Dt: 05/20/1997 Application #: 08388136 Filing Dt: 02/13/1995 Title: SELF-CONTAINING TAMPER EVIDENT TAPE AND LABEL
3	Patent #: 5635917   Issue Dt: 06/03/1997   Application #: 08146140   Filing Dt: 11/03/1994   Title: A BAG INCLUDING AN ENCODABLE DEVICE RESPONSIVE TO REMOTE INTERROGATION AND AN ASSOCIATED FABRICATION METHOD
2	Patent #: 5352041   Issue Dt: 10/04/1994   Application #: 08011477   Filing Dt: 01/26/1993   Title: SECURITY BAG FOR VALUABLE ARTICLES
144	Patent #: 5205649   Issue Dt: 04/27/1993   Application #: 07612213   Filing Dt: 11/09/1990   Title: LEAKPROOF PACKAGING

**RECORDED: 08/20/2015**